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Annual Degree Days
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20.5% increase over period for
Aggregate unit cost \/
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Annual Degree Days

-
2
g
@
<
£
&
2
7]
2
=]
(]
=
£
=)

40.8% decrease over period for
Aggregate unit cost
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Steam - Rolling 12 Month

Chilled Water - Rolling 12 Month

Apr 2014 -
Mar 2015

Apr 2015 -
Mar 2016

% Diff.

Apr 2014 -
Mar 2015

Apr 2015 -
Mar 2016

% Diff.

Cost
Usage (Ibs or tonhrs)
Unit Cost

Private

$ 1,515,809
96,247,402
$ 15.75

$ 1,287,404
80,565,859
$ 15.98

-15.07%
-16.29%
1.5%

$ 3,455,202
16,957,135
$ 0.204

$ 3,574,798
18,321,724
$ 0.195

3.46%
8.05%
-4.2%

State Cost
Usage (Ibs or tonhrs)

Unit Cost

$ 2,100,201
119,743,240
$ 17.54

§ 1,736,949
93,972,626
$ 18.48

-17.30%
-21.52%
5.4%

$ 3,316,303
13,916,501
$ 0.238

$ 3,378,814
14,797,466
$ 0.228

1.88%
6.33%
-4.2%

Metro Cost
Usage (Ibs or tonhrs)

Unit Cost

$ 2,581,398
170,815,595
$ 15.11

§ 2,067,782
135,787,174
$ 15.23

-19.90%
-20.51%
0.8%

$ 5,550,143
28,295,720
$ 0.196

$ 5,518,475
28,086,160
$ 0.196

-0.57%
-0.74%
0.2%

Cost
Usage (Ibs or tonhrs)
Unit Cost

Aggregate

$ 6,326,148
392,641,651
$ 16.11

§ 5,213,973
316,166,463
$ 16.49

-17.58%
-19.48%
2.4%

$12,321,648
59,169,356
$ 0.208

$12,581,581
61,783,199
$ 0.204

2.11%
4.42%
-2.21%







CHW Sales (tonhrs)
Annual Degree Days
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Thousands

Steam Sales (MIbs)
Annual Degree Days
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CHW Water usage

17.7% increase EDS Make-up

2.3% increase in
Unit Water Usage

EDS Make-up

Total CHW Water
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25.6% increase in elec e
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Steam Fuel Efficiency

0.6% increase in fuel efficiency

Steam Elec Efficiency
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Condensate Ret

10.9% increase in condensate return

9.4% increase in water usage
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Unit Costs ($/dktherm)
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Actual FY16 Budget Percent
To date (Mar 31) FY16 | Difference
Steam Sendout
(Mlbs)

Dth
Euel Use (Dth) -16.6%
(includes propane) |
Plant Eff (Dth/MIb) A
Total Gas Cost =9 -37.9%
(includes propane)
__seizsfel

Unit Cost of Fuel ($/
Dth)







FY15 Actual

FY16 Budget

FY16 Actual

to date

Percent

of
FY16 Budget

FOC's
Pass Throughs

Non-Energy
Water/Sewer
Natural Gas Base
Natural Gas Contingency
Electricity
ORF Deposit
Debt Service
Total Expenses

Total Revenues

Metro Funding Amount

4,532,100

1,249,000
509,000
2,897,000
5,459,700
600
5,646,000
20,293,400

18,425,800

1,867,600

4,668,200

1,069,500
745,400
2,832,858
555,142
6,545,700
5,565,900
21,982,700

20,188,200

1,794,500

e IR I R A R FER AR

3,399,100

791,300
402,600
1,656,300

4,103,000

4,033,700
14,386,000

13,396,900

1,794,000

72.81%

73.99%
54.01%
58.47%

0.00%
62.68%

72.47%
65.44%

66.36%

99.97%




FY16 Budget

FY17 Budget

Percent
Change

FOC's
Pass Throughs

Non-Energy
Water/Sewer
Natural Gas Base
Natural Gas Contingency
Electricity
ORF Deposit
Debt Service
Total Expenses

Total Revenues

Metro Funding Amount

4,668,200

1,069,500
745,400
2,832,858
555,142
6,545,700
5,565,900
21,982,700

20,188,200

1,794,500

4,668,000

1,103,500
640,200
2,155,654
570,846
6,093,800
5,525,000
20,757,000

19,035,000

1,722,000

0.00%

3.18%
-14.11%
-23.91%

2.83%

-6.90%

N.A.
-0.73%
-5.58%

-5.71%

-4.04%







State TIFS|Metro TIFES | Private TIES Totals
FYO07 $ 13,997 [ $ 7,061 | $ 4912 [ $ 25,970
FYO0S8 $ 52421 [$ 22810 $ 31,830 | $ 107,061
FY09 $ 53,165| % 25,188 | $ 21,022 | $§ 99,374
FY10 $ 56,182 [ $ 30,929 [ § 18,318 | § 105,429
FY11 $ 68,228 | $§ 36,007 | 3 24,372 1| § 128,607
FY12 $ 65471 [ $ 35969 [ § 29,201 | § 130,641
FY13 $ 66,074 | $§ 35496 | 3 46,829 | $ 148,399
FY14 $ 45327 % 28873 [ $ 39,558 | $ 113,757
FY15 $ 68,199 [ § 32,601 [ $ 27,485 [ § 128,285
FY16 $ 43,624 [ $§ 42330 ([ $ 30,541 | § 116,495
Cumulative $532,687 | $§ 297,264 | $ 274,067 | $1,104,018
Percent of Total 48.25% 26.93% 24.82%
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CHW Production (tonhrs)
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Cost Difference ($/tonhr)

$0.0250

$0.0200

$0.0150

$0.0100

$0.0050

$(0.0050)

$(0.0100)

$(0.0150)

$(0.0200)

$(0.0250)

Summary TOU Cost Comparison
by Month and Functional Use

Office Bldg

Even Ja( ility

Hotel/Residential

M January 2016 W February 2016  ® March 2016  ® April 2016
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